
2019-2020 Concordia University, St. Paul Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-14   Conf: 12-10   Home: 9-5   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Wheatcraft, Riley 24-24 765 31.9 116-264 .439 50-136 .368 48-59 .814 24 87 111 4.6 73 0 47 56 24 37 330 13.8
03 Schaub, Danielle 29-29 999 34.4 127-284 .447 69-155 .445 33-40 .825 14 88 102 3.5 61 1 88 52 3 26 356 12.3
04 Wentland, Sidney 29-29 960 33.1 128-315 .406 19-62 .306 80-114 .702 29 103 132 4.6 86 3 89 67 42 31 355 12.2
10 DuBois, Meghan 23-22 757 32.9 80-193 .415 20-51 .392 51-75 .680 11 69 80 3.5 53 1 78 57 3 44 231 10.0
20 Schultz, Sydney 29-12 615 21.2 97-165 .588 4-12 .333 59-79 .747 49 91 140 4.8 64 2 23 34 9 17 257 8.9
14 Hanson, Jadyn 29-0 519 17.9 59-180 .328 16-54 .296 28-40 .700 18 47 65 2.2 34 0 40 48 2 24 162 5.6
32 Lemke, Ayla 29-17 423 14.6 58-130 .446 0-0 .000 39-57 .684 38 66 104 3.6 64 1 19 36 19 25 155 5.3
25 Byrd, Cassidy 28-8 374 13.4 46-117 .393 34-85 .400 14-16 .875 22 73 95 3.4 40 0 13 9 17 9 140 5.0
01 Zgutowicz, Sydney 23-4 368 16.0 34-94 .362 5-25 .200 31-46 .674 30 56 86 3.7 55 3 26 23 2 19 104 4.5
42 Weierke, Sydney 12-0 49 4.1 8-19 .421 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 6 7 13 1.1 5 0 1 4 8 3 16 1.3
15 Mell, Shawna 6-0 20 3.3 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 2 4 6 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 0.7
23 Daugherty, Alyssa 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5850 201.7 753-1763 .427 217-580 .374 387-530 .730 295 764 1059 36.5 537 11 424 404 130 235 2110 72.76
Opponents 5850 201.7 714-1750 .408 177-536 .330 422-569 .742 317 772 1089 37.6 523 5 356 440 84 193 2027 69.90

Team Statistics Con-SP OPP
SCORING 2110 2027
    Points Per Game 72.8 69.9
    Scoring Margin 2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 753-1763 714-1750
    Field Goal Pct .427 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 217-580 177-536
    3PT FG Pct .374 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 387-530 422-569
    FT Pct .730 .742
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 14.6
REBOUNDS 1059 1089
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 37.6
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 424 356
    Assists Per Game 14.6 12.3
TURNOVERS 404 440
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 15.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 235 193
    Steals Per Game 8.1 6.7
BLOCKS 130 84
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 2.9
ATTENDANCE 5,587 11,180
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-399 14-799
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Concordia-St. Paul 479 522 560 526 21 2110
Opponents 464 485 542 514 22 2027

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at Missouri Western W 66-59 1005
11/09/19 vs Fort Hays St. L 54-67 0
11/15/19 WIS.-PARKSIDE L 75-88 488
11/22/19 at Michigan Tech W 65-59 594
11/24/19 at Northern Mich. L 60-65 247
11/30/19 JAMESTOWN W 86-73 361

* 12/06/19 SIOUX FALLS L 57-62 410
* 12/07/19 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. W 82-79 390
* 12/13/19 at Upper Iowa L 63-65 230
* 12/14/19 at Winona St. W 89-82 339
* 12/18/19 MINNESOTA ST. W 82-79 298
* 12/21/19 at Minnesota St. L 79-84 239
* 01/03/20 MARY W 91-72 381
* 01/04/20 MINOT ST. W 84-74 301
* 01/10/20 at Southwest Minn. St. W 68-51 455
* 01/11/20 at Sioux Falls L 68-74 212
* 01/17/20 at St. Cloud St. L 72-82 1001
* 01/18/20 at Minn. Duluth L 55-74 0
* 01/24/20 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 73-86 215
* 01/25/20 WAYNE ST. (NE) L 74-83 481
* 01/31/20 at Northern St. W 62-54 3502
* 02/01/20 at MSU Moorhead L 66-67 1001
* 02/07/20 BEMIDJI ST. W 75-61 458
* 02/08/20 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 72-59 420
* 02/14/20 at Wayne St. (NE) W 81-80 529
* 02/15/20 at Augustana (SD) L 85-90 1826
* 02/21/20 WINONA ST. W 66-47 384
* 02/22/20 UPPER IOWA W 90-39 510

02/26/20 NORTHERN ST. L 68-72 490

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Concordia University, St. Paul Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-10   Home: 8-3   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Wheatcraft, Riley 17-17 544 32.0 90-188 .479 41-93 .441 38-43 .884 15 70 85 5.0 51 0 37 39 22 25 259 15.2
03 Schaub, Danielle 22-22 751 34.1 101-217 .465 51-116 .440 18-24 .750 10 64 74 3.4 48 1 67 35 2 17 271 12.3
04 Wentland, Sidney 22-22 714 32.5 96-240 .400 15-49 .306 57-78 .731 22 75 97 4.4 63 2 66 53 28 22 264 12.0
20 Schultz, Sydney 22-11 483 22.0 85-147 .578 3-11 .273 49-60 .817 38 75 113 5.1 47 2 20 27 6 9 222 10.1
10 DuBois, Meghan 17-16 538 31.6 52-121 .430 13-34 .382 30-44 .682 8 44 52 3.1 40 1 60 33 3 31 147 8.6
14 Hanson, Jadyn 22-0 408 18.5 49-145 .338 13-44 .295 26-35 .743 16 37 53 2.4 25 0 32 32 2 20 137 6.2
32 Lemke, Ayla 22-13 307 14.0 46-103 .447 0-0 .000 32-43 .744 30 53 83 3.8 49 1 13 29 12 22 124 5.6
01 Zgutowicz, Sydney 19-4 333 17.5 32-88 .364 5-23 .217 26-40 .650 27 50 77 4.1 46 2 22 18 2 14 95 5.0
25 Byrd, Cassidy 22-5 279 12.7 32-87 .368 23-65 .354 10-12 .833 13 52 65 3.0 28 0 12 8 15 5 97 4.4
42 Weierke, Sydney 10-0 47 4.7 8-19 .421 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 6 7 13 1.3 4 0 1 4 8 3 16 1.6
15 Mell, Shawna 6-0 20 3.3 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 2 4 6 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 0.7
23 Daugherty, Alyssa 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4425 201.1 591-1357 .436 164-435 .377 290-383 .757 228 583 811 36.9 403 9 330 292 101 168 1636 74.36
Opponents 4425 201.1 541-1336 .405 131-403 .325 331-437 .757 244 577 821 37.3 386 4 266 324 65 133 1544 70.18

Team Statistics Con-SP OPP
SCORING 1636 1544
    Points Per Game 74.4 70.2
    Scoring Margin 4.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 591-1357 541-1336
    Field Goal Pct .436 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 164-435 131-403
    3PT FG Pct .377 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 290-383 331-437
    FT Pct .757 .757
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 15.0
REBOUNDS 811 821
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 330 266
    Assists Per Game 15.0 12.1
TURNOVERS 292 324
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 14.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 168 133
    Steals Per Game 7.6 6.0
BLOCKS 101 65
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 3.0
ATTENDANCE 4,248 9,334
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-386 11-849
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Concordia-St. Paul 372 396 446 412 8 1636
Opponents 347 365 428 399 5 1544

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/19 SIOUX FALLS L 57-62 410
12/07/19 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. W 82-79 390
12/13/19 at  Upper Iowa L 63-65 230
12/14/19 at  Winona St. W 89-82 339
12/18/19 MINNESOTA ST. W 82-79 298
12/21/19 at  Minnesota St. L 79-84 239
01/03/20 MARY W 91-72 381
01/04/20 MINOT ST. W 84-74 301
01/10/20 at  Southwest Minn. St. W 68-51 455
01/11/20 at  Sioux Falls L 68-74 212
01/17/20 at  St. Cloud St. L 72-82 1001
01/18/20 at  Minn. Duluth L 55-74 0
01/24/20 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 73-86 215
01/25/20 WAYNE ST. (NE) L 74-83 481
01/31/20 at  Northern St. W 62-54 3502
02/01/20 at  MSU Moorhead L 66-67 1001
02/07/20 BEMIDJI ST. W 75-61 458
02/08/20 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 72-59 420
02/14/20 at  Wayne St. (NE) W 81-80 529
02/15/20 at  Augustana (SD) L 85-90 1826
02/21/20 WINONA ST. W 66-47 384
02/22/20 UPPER IOWA W 90-39 510


